

Gouginment Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

No. 20.7

PERTH: SATURDAY, APRIL 26.

[1879.

No. 321.—C.S.O.

PROCLAMATION

Western Australin, }
to wit.

By His Excellency MajorGeneral SIR HARRY ST.
GEORGE ORD, Knight Commander of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint
Michael and Saint George,
Companion of Our Most
Honorable Order of the Bath,
Governor and Commanderin-Chief in and over the
territory of Western AusGovernor.
tralia and its Dependencies,
&c., &c., &c.

(L.S.) H. St. George Ord, Governor.

Y virtue of the Ordinance 9th Vict., No. 6, sec. 2, I hereby fix, as the rates and sums of money to be demanded by the Postmaster General and all Postmasters and their Assistants in the said Colony, for the receiving, despatching, and delivering of Post Cards in Western Australia (such Post Cards having stamps impressed thereon, and not adhesive stamps), the sums following:—

For every such Post Card to be delivered in the Townsite or within the limits of the delivery of letters from the Post Office where it shall be posted Or

One halfpenny.

For every such Post Card to be delivered beyond such Townsite or beyond such limits as last aforesaid ...

One penny.

Given under my hand, and issued under the Public Seal of the said Colony, this twenty-fifth day of April, 1879.

By His Excellency's Command,
ROGER TUCKFD GOLDSWORTHY,
Colonial Secretary.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!!!

No. 320.—C.S.O.

Albany Rifle Volunteers.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Perth. 25th April, 1879.

IS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to approve of William Grills Knight, Gentleman (now serving as Sergeant), officiating as Second Lieutenant, pending the result of an examination to be held before a Military Board, to be assembled in accordance with the Government Notification of the 28th April, 1875.

By His Excellency's Command,
ROGER TUCKFD GOLDSWORTHY,
Colonial Secretary.

No. 319.—C.S.O.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Perth, 21st April, 1879.

IS Excellency The Governor, in Council, has been pleased to re-appoint George Shenton, Esquire, M.L.C., as a member of the Central Board of Education for the Colony.

By His Excellency's Command,
ROGER TUCKFD. GOLDSWORTHY,
Colonial Secretary.

TENDER ACCEPTED.

Department of Public Works, Railway Branch, Perth, 25th April, 1879.

Rовв, Jони,

To complete the First Section of the Eastern Railway, for the sum of £74,591 19s. 5d.

JAS. H. THOMAS, Commissioner of Railways.